Form **PTO-1595**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03'01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Palent and Tragemark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1021922	20 _ 🔻 🔻 🔻
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Robert A. Luciano, Jr.	Name: Sierra Design Group
8.7.02	Internal Address:
U V	21°.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No	10/
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 300 Sierra Manor Rd.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Sueet Address. 500 STOTTA MATTOT Ru.
☐ Other	
72-00	City: Reno State: NV Zip: 89511
03/04/2002	
Execution Date: 03/04/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	14862
If this document is being filed together with a new applf	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/041,940	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Name Michael A. Kerr	
Internal Address: VIRTUAL LEGAL	Enclosed
Suite 211	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Builte 211	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 777 E. William St	
Suite 211	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City Carson Citstate: NV Zip: 89701	(Attach auphotic cop) of the property
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true und contest and	
is a true copy of the original document.	8/6/2002
Michael A. Kerr	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:
Total number of pages including co	th required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

08/12/2002 MABDI1

00000019 10214862

05 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 013183 FRAME: 0562

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert A. Luciano, Jr., an individual, having a place of business at 300 Sierra Manor Road, Reno, NV 89511 is the inventor of United States Patent Application entitled INTERACTIVE KENO GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD, filed October 17, 2002.

WHEREAS, Sierra Design Group, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 300 Sierra Manor Road, Reno, NV 89511, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Robert A. Luciano, Jr. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Sierra Design Group, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said United States Patent Application and to said invention in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention.

international Convei	ation.
WITNESS M Signature:	HAND at Reno, Nevada, this 4 day of March, 2002.
Print Name: Robert	A. Luciano, Jr.
Title: Applicant	
State of Nevada)) SS:
County of Washoe)

Before me personally appeared <u>Robert A. Luciano, Jr.</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>4</u> day of March, 2002.

Seal



RECORDED: 08/07/2002

Nancy Lee Wolfen, Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 013183 FRAME: 0563